MotorShield™ Section 1
 1 MSD IOM Manual
■ Section 1
1.1 Safety Instructions
1.1.1 Overview
This section provides the safety instructions which must be followed when installing, operating and servicing the
MotorShield™ Filter. If neglected, physical injury or death may follow, or damage may occur to the MotorShield or
equipment connected to the MotorShield. The material in this chapter must be read and understood before

MotorShield
™
 Output Filter
MSD0110A000
105798DG
130 105798DG
80 MAX
MotorShield
™
110
1 / 3R
Section 2 MotorShield™
MSD IOM Manual 8
2.5 Part Number Encoding
Figure 2.3 identifies the significance of each character in the MotorShield™ model number. The example model
number, MSD0110A300 designates a MotorShield that is rated 110 Amps, 480V.
Figure 2.3 – MotorShield
™
 Model Number Encoding
The MotorShield has a current rating rather than a horsepower rating. The rating and dimension tables in the following

Horspower
Current
Rating
(Amps)
Weight
(lbs.)
Height
(in.)
Width
(in.)
Depth
(in.)
Watts
Loss
MSD0009A300 5 9 57 19.13 16.00 19.50 102
MSD0012A300 7.5 12 58 19.13 16.00 19.50 116
MSD0016A300 10 16 58 19.13 16.00 19.50 145
MSD0023A300 15 23 75 19.13 16.00 19.50 210
MSD0030A300 20 30 75 19.13 16.00 19.50 244
MSD0035A300 25 35 75 19.13 16.00 19.50 303
MSD0045A300 30 45 90 19.13 15.15 19.50 304
MSD0055A300 40 55 105 19.13 15.15 19.50 350
MSD0065A300 50 65 144 22.13 20.87 28.50 374
MSD0080A300 60 80 162 22.13  20.87 28.50 546
MSD0110A300 75 110 177 22.13 20.87 28.50 769
MSD0130A300 100 130 187 22.13 20.87 28.50   827
MSD0160A300 125 160 340 36.00 28.80 37.00 683
MSD0200A300 150 200 425 36.00 28.80 37.00 1025
MSD0250A300 200 250 450 36.00 28.80 37.00 1153
MSD0305A300 250 305 460 36.00 28.80 37.00 1290
MSD0130A300 100 130 257 36.00 28.80 37.00 825
MSD0160A300 125 160 285 36.00 28.80 37.00 1000
MSD0200A300 150 200 300 36.00 28.80 37.00 1000
MSD0250A300 200 250  64.00 24.17 45.00 1300
MSD0305A300 250 305  64.00 24.17 45.00 1350
MSD0362A300 300 362  64.00 24.17 45.00 1600
MSD0420A300 350 420  64.00 24.17 45.00 1775
MSD0480A300 400 480  64.00 24.17 45.00 2100
MSD0600A300 500 600  64.00 24.17 45.00 2500
MSD0750A300 600 750
Section 2 MotorShield™
MSD IOM Manual 10
2.7 Product Technical Specifications
Table 2 lists the major technical specifications for the MotorShield™.